Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO1
	116 SHEET NO1
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1
rame of issuing corporation	SHEET NO
CLAS	SIFICATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all and AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For a RATE	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$5.11 \$1.1450 \$ 6.2550
OVER 1 MCF	4.2599 1.1450 5.4049
MINIMUM BILL	6.2550
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE JUL 0 1 2001 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
DATE OF ISSUE June 22, 2001	DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 2001 to Sept. 30, 2001 TITLE President
ISSUED BY Esteo Brankam Name of Officer	
Issued by authority of an Orde Case No. 10288-00	of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Dated

Form For Filing Rate Schedules			For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City		
			P. S. C. NO		
			SI	HEET NO.	
XIER ROAD GAS CO., INC. Name of Issuing Corporation			CANCELLING P. S. C.	NO1	
			SHEET NO1		
,	CLA	SSIFICATION O	FSERVICE		
				RATE PER UNIT	
AVAILA	CHEDULE: Applicable in all BILITY OF SERVICE: For	all residential and	l commercial purposes.		
RATE		BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOVERY		
	FIRST 1 MCF	5.11	4.9043	\$ 10.0143	
	OVER 1 MCF	4.2599	4.9043	9.1642	
	MINIMUM BILL			10.01	
			PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	ОИ	
			JAN 01 2001		
			PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stechan Rus	,	
			SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION		
ATE OF ISSUE	January 17, 2001	DATE I	EFFECTIVE January 1, 20	001 to March 31,20	
SSUED BY	Este Branks Name of Officer	TITLE		J	
	Issued by authority of an Ord	er of the Public S	December 20, 2000	ky in	

Form For Filing Rate Schedules			For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City		
			P. S. C. NO	-	
UXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation			CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1		
			SHE	EI NOI	
	CLA	ASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE		
				RATE PER UNIT	
	HEDULE: Applicable in al				
RATE		BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOVERY		
	FIRST 1 MCF	\$5.11	\$4.4585	\$9.5685	
	OVER 1 MCF	4.2599	4.4585	8.7184	
	MINIMUM BILL			\$9.57	
			PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	DN	
			OCT 01 2000		
			PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephan Bul SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION		
	September 15, 200		FFECTIVE 10/1/00 - 1	2/31/00	
SSUED BY	Name of Officer		President rvice Commission of Kentucky	in	
	10288-NN		September 12, 2000	/	

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City		
	P. S	S. C. NO1		
		•	EET NO1	
uxier Road Gas Company, Inc.	CA	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO		
Name of Issuing Corporation		SH	EET NO. 1	
CLA	SSIFICATION OF SERV	VICE		
			RATE PER UNI	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all	l territory served by Com	ipany.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For	all residential and comm	ercial purposes.		
RATE	BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOVER	RA	
FIRST 1 MCF	5.11	3.7353	\$ 8.8453	
OVER 1 MCF	4.2599	3.7353	7.9952	
MINIMUM BILL			\$ 8.85	
	,			
	F	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS	ION	
		OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE		
		APR 01 2001	ANCELLED	
	D	URSUANT TO 807 CARAGO	*****	
		GEOTON 9 (1)	1, 2001	
	10° H 1	SECTION OF THE COMMISSION	No. of Contract	
		WITH THE CLAMMISSION		
Marrie 20 0007				
TE OF ISSUE March 30, 2001		TIVE Apr 1, 2001	through June 30,	
ISSUED BY Catell Brants Name of Officer	TITLE P	resident		
Issued by authority of an Ord	er of the Public Service (Commission of Kentucl	cy in	
Case No. 10288-PP	Dated M	arch 28, 2001	·	